

Proclamation

WHEREAS:

The Minnesota Humanities Commission, an affiliate of the National Endowment for the Humanities, was part of a great experiment which grew out of Congressional legislation in 1965 establishing the National Endowment for the Humanities and in 1970 allowing states to form citizen committees to distribute funds in support of cultural programs

produced by local institutions in each state; and

During the past 13 years the Minnesota Humanities Commission has sponsored more than one thousand projects throughout Minnesota, disbursing more than four million dollars to WHEREAS:

support a broad range of programs, covering all disciplines of the humanities; and

The Minnesota Humanities Commission has been consistently designated by the National Endowment for the Humanities as one of the nation's outstanding state humanities $\frac{1}{2}$ WHEREAS:

councils:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of September 29 through October 5, 1985, to be

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

HUMANITIES WEEK

SEP 1 6 1985

Gran anderson thouse Secretary of State

in Minnesota in recognition of the Minnesota Humanities Commission's outstanding efforts to increase public understanding and appreciation of the humanities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of September in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfive, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

SECRETARY OF STATE

#36232